
 
 

Give to AgEcon Search 

 
 

 

The World’s Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library 
 

 
 

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the 
globe due to the work of AgEcon Search. 

 
 
 

Help ensure our sustainability. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AgEcon Search 
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu 

aesearch@umn.edu 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Papers downloaded from AgEcon Search may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. 
No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright 
owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C. 

https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu/
mailto:aesearch@umn.edu


ＦｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇａｎｄＡｎａｌｙｓｉｓｏｆＡｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌＰｒｏｄｕｃｔＬｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓＤｅｍａｎｄ
ｉｎＴｉｂｅｔＢａｓｅｄｏｎＣｏｍｂｉｎａｔｉｏｎＦｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇＭｏｄｅｌ

ＷｅｎｆｅｎｇＹＡＮＧ

ＡｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌａｎｄＡｎｉｍａｌＨｕｓｂａｎｄｒｙＣｏｌｌｅｇｅｏｆＴｉｂｅｔＵｎｉｖｅｒｓｉｔｙ，Ｎｙｉｎｇｃｈｉ８６００００，Ｃｈｉｎａ

Ａｂｓｔｒａｃｔ　Ｏｖｅｒｔｈｅｙｅａｒｓ，ｔｈｅｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔｉｎＴｉｂｅｔｈａｓｆａｌｌｅｎｂｅｈｉｎｄｔｈｅｔｒａｎｓｐｏｒｔ．ＳｉｎｃｅｔｈｅｏｐｅｎｉｎｇｏｆＱｉｎｇｈａｉＴｉｂｅｔＲａｉｌｗａｙｉｎ
２００６，ｔｈｅｏｐｐｏｒｔｕｎｉｔｙｆｏｒｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔｏｆｍｏｄｅｒｎｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｈａｓｂｅｅｎｂｒｏｕｇｈｔｔｏＴｉｂｅｔ．Ｔｈｅｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄａｎａｌｙｓｉｓａｎｄｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｉｓａｐｒｅｒｅｑ
ｕｉｓｉｔｅｆｏｒｒｅｇｉｏｎａｌｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｐｌａｎｎｉｎｇ．Ｂｙｅｓｔａｂｌｉｓｈｉｎｇｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓｙｓｔｅｍｆｏｒｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｓ，ａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓ
ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｒｅｇｒｅｓｓｉｏｎｍｏｄｅｌ，ｇｒａｙｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌ，ＢＰｎｅｕｒａｌｎｅｔｗｏｒｋｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌａｒｅｂｕｉｌｔ．Ｂｅｃａｕｓｅｏｆｔｈｅｓｉｎｇｌｅｍｏｄｅｌｓ
ｌｉｍｉｔａｔｉｏｎｓ，ｑｕａｄｒａｔｉｃｌｉｎｅａｒｐｒｏｇｒａｍｍｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌｉｓｕｓｅｄｔｏｂｕｉｌｄｃｏｍｂｉｎａｔｉｏｎｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌｔｏｐｒｅｄｉｃｔｔｈｅｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄｓｃａｌｅｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌ
ｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｓｉｎＴｉｂｅｔｏｖｅｒｔｈｅｎｅｘｔｆｉｖｅｙｅａｒｓ．Ｔｈｅｅｍｐｉｒｉｃａｌａｎａｌｙｓｉｓｒｅｓｕｌｔｓｓｈｏｗｔｈａｔｃｏｍｂｉｎａｔｉｏｎｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌｉｓｓｕｐｅｒｉｏｒｔｏｓｉｎｇｌｅｆｏｒｅ
ｃａｓｔｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌ，ａｎｄｉｔｈａｓｈｉｇｈｅｒｐｒｅｃｉｓｉｏｎ，ｓｏｃｏｍｂｉｎａｔｉｏｎｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌｗｉｌｌｈａｖｅｍｕｃｈｗｉｄｅｒａｐｐｌｉｃａｔｉｏｎｆｏｒｅｇｒｏｕｎｄａｎｄｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔｐｏ
ｔｅｎｔｉａｌｉｎｔｈｅｆｉｅｌｄｏｆｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓ．
Ｋｅｙｗｏｒｄｓ　Ｔｉｂｅｔ，Ａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓ，Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｒｅｇｒｅｓｓｉｏｎ，Ｎｅｕｒａｌｎｅｔｗｏｒｋｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌ，Ｃｏｍｂｉｎａｔｉｏｎｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌ

Ｒｅｃｅｉｖｅｄ：Ｍａｙ２９，２０１５　　Ａｃｃｅｐｔｅｄ：Ｊｕｌｙ２４，２０１５
ＳｕｐｐｏｒｔｅｄｂｙＮａｔｉｏｎａｌＮａｔｕｒａｌＳｃｉｅｎｃｅＦｏｕｎｄａｔｉｏｎ（７１２６３０４８）；ＰｒｏｊｅｃｔｏｆＴｉｂｅｔ
ＡｕｔｏｎｏｍｏｕｓＲｅｇｉｏｎＤｅｐａｒｔｍｅｎｔｏｆＥｄｕｃａｔｉｏｎ（２０１３ＺＪＲＷ１４，２０１３ＺＪＪＧ１１）．
Ｃｏｒｒｅｓｐｏｎｄｉｎｇａｕｔｈｏｒ．Ｅｍａｉｌ：ｔｂｙａｎｇ９９９３＠１２６．ｃｏｍ

１　Ｉｎｔｒｏｄｕｃｔｉｏｎ
Ｔｉｂｅｔｉｓａｎｉｍｐｏｒｔａｎｔｐａｓｓａｇｅｆｏｒｔｈｅｗｅｓｔｅｒｎｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓ，ａｎｄａｌｓｏａｎ
ｉｍｐｏｒｔａｎｔａｒｅａｆｏｒｔｈｅｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔｏｆｂｏｒｄｅｒｔｒａｄｅａｎｄｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓ．
Ｔｈｒｏｕｇｈｔｈｅａｎａｌｙｓｉｓｏｆｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｉａｌｓｔｒｕｃｔｕｒｅａｎｄｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄ，
ｉｔｉｓｆｏｕｎｄｔｈａｔＴｉｂｅｔＡｕｔｏｎｏｍｏｕｓＲｅｇｉｏｎｈａｓｃｏｎｔｉｎｕｏｕｓｌｙａｄｊｕｓ
ｔｅｄａｎｄｏｐｔｉｍｉｚｅｄｔｈｅｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｉａｌｓｔｒｕｃｔｕｒｅｏｆＴｉｂｅｔ，ｓｏｔｈａｔｔｈｅｉｎ
ｄｕｓｔｒｉａｌｓｔｒｕｃｔｕｒｅａｎｄｌａｙｏｕｔａｒｅｕｐｇｒａｄｅｄ．Ｔｉｂｅｔｈａｓｂａｓｉｃａｌｌｙ
ｆｏｒｍｅｄｔｈｅｃｈａｒａｃｔｅｒｉｓｔｉｃｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｉａｌｓｔｒｕｃｔｕｒｅｓｙｓｔｅｍ ｗｈｉｃｈｉｎ
ｔｅｇｒａｔｅｓｔｏｕｒｉｓｍ，Ｔｉｂｅｔａｎｍｅｄｉｃｉｎｅ，ａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌａｎｄｌｉｖｅｓｔｏｃｋ
ｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｐｒｏｃｅｓｓｉｎｇｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｙ，ｆｏｌｋｈａｎｄｉｃｒａｆｔｓ，ｃｈａｒａｃｔｅｒｉｓｔｉｃｐｌａｔ
ｅａｕｂｉｏｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｙ，ｇｒｅｅｎｆｏｏｄ（ｄｒｉｎｋ）ｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｐｒｏｃｅｓｓｉｎｇｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｙ，
ｍｉｎｉｎｇａｎｄｂｕｉｌｄｉｎｇｍａｔｅｒｉａｌｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｙ．Ｗｉｔｈｔｈｅｃｏｍｐｌｅｔｉｏｎｏｆａ
ｎｕｍｂｅｒｏｆｔｒａｎｓｐｏｒｔ，ｅｎｅｒｇｙａｎｄｏｔｈｅｒｍａｊｏｒｉｎｆｒａｓｔｒｕｃｔｕｒｅｐｒｏ
ｊｅｃｔｓ，ｅｓｐｅｃｉａｌｌｙｔｈｅＱｉｎｇｈａｉＴｉｂｅｔＲａｉｌｗａｙ，ｉｔｈａｓａｐｒｏｆｏｕｎｄｉｍ
ｐａｃｔｏｎＴｉｂｅｔｓｔｒａｎｓｐｏｒｔａｔｉｏｎｌａｙｏｕｔ．Ｔｉｂｅｔｓｔｒａｎｓｐｏｒｔｐａｔｔｅｒｎｂａｓｉ
ｃａｌｌｙｆｏｒｍｓｔｈｅｔｈｒｅｅｄｉｍｅｎｓｉｏｎａｌｔｒａｎｓｐｏｒｔｎｅｔｗｏｒｋｗｉｔｈｈｉｇｈｗａｙ
ａｓｔｈｅｓｋｅｌｅｔｏｎ，ｒａｉｌｗａｙａｓｍｅｒｉｄｉａｎ，ｃｏｍｐｌｅｍｅｎｔｅｄｂｙｃｉｖｉｌａｖｉａ
ｔｉｏｎ．Ｉｎｓｈｏｒｔ，ｄｒａｍａｔｉｃｅｃｏｎｏｍｉｃｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔａｎｄｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｉｎｆｒａ
ｓｔｒｕｃｔｕｒｅｃｏｎｓｔｒｕｃｔｉｏｎｈａｖｅａｎｅｎｏｒｍｏｕｓｉｍｐａｃｔｏｎＴｉｂｅｔｓｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓ
ｄｅｍａｎｄ．Ａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｉｓｉｍｐｏｒｔａｎｔｓｔｒａｔｅｇｉｃｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙｒｅ
ｌａｔｅｄｔｏｐｅｏｐｌｅｓｌｉｖｅｌｉｈｏｏｄ，ａｎｄｔｈｅｃｉｒｃｕｌａｔｉｏｎｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｙｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌ
ｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｓｉｓｔｈｅｂａｓｉｃｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｙｆｏｒｓｔａｂｉｌｉｚｉｎｇｔｈｅｎａｔｉｏｎａｌ
ｅｃｏｎｏｍｙ．Ｔｉｂｅｔｓａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｉｓａｔｔｈｅｉｎｉｔｉａｌ
ｓｔａｇｅｏｆｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔ．Ｔｈｒｏｕｇｈｔｈｅｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄ
ｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄ，ｉｔｉｓｎｅｃｅｓｓａｒｙｔｏｒｅｖｅａｌｃｈａｎｇｅｓｉｎａｇｒｉｃｕｌ
ｔｕｒａｌｍａｒｋｅｔｓ，ｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｓｃｉｅｎｔｉｆｉｃａｎｄｒａｔｉｏｎａｌｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔｓｔｒａｔｅ

ｇｉｅｓａｎｄｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔｐｌａｎｓ，ａｎｄｐｒｏｖｉｄｅｔｈｅｓｕｐｐｏｒｔｉｎｇｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓ
ｆａｃｉｌｉｔｉｅｓ，ｉｎｏｒｄｅｒｔｏｐｒｏｖｉｄｅａｎｉｍｐｏｒｔａｎｔｂａｓｉｓｆｏｒｏｐｔｉｍｉｚｉｎｇａｇ
ｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｓｕｐｐｌｙｓｙｓｔｅｍｉｎＴｉｂｅｔＡｕｔｏｎｏｍｏｕｓＲｅ
ｇｉｏｎ．

２　Ｅｓｔａｂｌｉｓｈｍｅｎｔｏｆｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓｙｓｔｅｍｆｏｒａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌ
ｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄ
Ｐｏｐｕｌａｔｉｏｎｉｓｔｈｅｐｒｉｍａｒｙｆａｃｔｏｒａｆｆｅｃｔｉｎｇｔｈｅａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔ
ｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄ；ｔｈｅｆｕｎｄａｍｅｎｔａｌｇｒｏｗｔｈｄｒｉｖｅｒｆｏｒｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅ
ｍａｎｄｉｓｔｈｅｒａｐｉｄｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔｏｆｔｈｅｎａｔｉｏｎａｌｅｃｏｎｏｍｙ，ｗｈｉｃｈ
ｒａｐｉｄｌｙｉｎｃｒｅａｓｅｓｔｈｅｄｅｍａｎｄｆｏｒｇｏｏｄｓｔｕｒｎｏｖｅｒａｎｄｓｔｉｍｕｌａｔｅｓａｎｄ
ｉｎｈｉｂｉｔｓｔｈｅｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔｏｆｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｉｎｔｈｅｒｅｇｉｏｎ，ｓｏｔｈｅｌｅｖｅｌｏｆ
ｓｏｃｉａｌａｎｄｅｃｏｎｏｍｉｃｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔｉｓｔｈｅｍａｊｏｒｆａｃｔｏｒａｆｆｅｃｔｉｎｇａｇｒｉ
ｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄ；ｉｎｃｏｍｅｌｅｖｅｌａｆｆｅｃｔｓｔｈｅｐｒｏｄｕｃｔ
ｐｕｒｃｈａｓｉｎｇｐｏｗｅｒ，ａｎｄｉｔｉｓａｆａｃｔｏｒａｆｆｅｃｔｉｎｇｔｈｅｆｏｒｍａｔｉｏｎｏｆｅｆ
ｆｅｃｔｉｖｅｄｅｍａｎｄ；ｔｈｅｌｅｖｅｌｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｔｅｃｈｎｏｌｏ
ｇｙｄｉｒｅｃｔｌｙａｆｆｅｃｔｓｔｈｅｆｕｎｃｔｉｏｎｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓ，
ａｎｄｇｒａｄｕａｌｌｙｂｅｃｏｍｅｓｔｈｅｄｅｔｅｒｍｉｎｉｎｇｆａｃｔｏｒｒｅｓｔｒｉｃｔｉｎｇｔｈｅｄｅｖｅｌ
ｏｐｍｅｎｔｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓ（ＨａｎＳｏｎｇ，２００８）．Ｔｈｅ
ｓｔｒｕｃｔｕｒｅｏｆｃｏｎｓｕｍｐｔｉｏｎｉｓｄｅｔｅｒｍｉｎｅｄｂｙｔｈｅｌｅｖｅｌｏｆｃｏｎｓｕｍｐ
ｔｉｏｎ，ａｎｄｔｈｅｓｔｒｕｃｔｕｒｅｏｆｃｏｎｓｕｍｐｔｉｏｎｄｅｔｅｒｍｉｎｅｓｔｈｅｐｒｏｄｕｃｔ
ｓｔｒｕｃｔｕｒｅ，ｔｈｅｒｅｂｙａｆｆｅｃｔｉｎｇｔｈｅｑｕａｎｔｉｔｙａｎｄｑｕａｌｉｔｙｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌ
ｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄ；ｆｏｒｅｉｇｎｔｒａｄｅｒｅｆｌｅｃｔｓｔｈｅｉｎｔｅｒｎａｔｉｏｎａｌ
ｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｓ．Ａｃｃｏｒｄｉｎｇｔｏｔｈｅａｂｏｖｅ
ａｎａｌｙｓｉｓａｎｄｒｅｌａｔｅｄｓｃｈｏｌａｒｓｒｅｓｅａｒｃｈａｎｄｌｉｔｅｒａｔｕｒｅ（ＣｈｅｎＹａｎａ
ａｎｄＺｈａｏＱｉｌａｎ，２００５；ＦａｎＲｏｎｇｈｕａ，２０１１；ＬｉｈｕａａｎｄＲｅｎ
Ｚｈｏｎｇｌｉａｎｇ，２０１１；ＷｅｉＨｅｎｇ，２００６；ＷａｎｇＹｕｅ，２００９），ｗｅｅｓ
ｔａｂｌｉｓｈｔｈｅｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓｙｓｔｅｍｆｏｒｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔ
ｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄ，ａｎｄｂｕｉｌｄｆｉｒｓｔｌｅｖｅｌｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓｆｒｏｍｄｅｍｏｇｒａｐｈｉｃ
ｆａｃｔｏｒｓ，ｌｅｖｅｌｏｆｓｏｃｉｏｅｃｏｎｏｍｉｃｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔ，ｉｎｃｏｍｅ，ｔｅｃｈｎｏｌｏｇｉ
ｃａｌａｄｖａｎｃｅｓ，ｓｕｐｐｌｙｃａｐａｃｉｔｙ，ｒｅｓｉｄｅｎｔｓｃｏｎｓｕｍｐｔｉｏｎ，ａｎｄｆｏｒ
ｅｉｇｎｔｒａｄｅ．Ｔｈｅｒｅａｒｅ１６ｓｅｃｏｎｄａｒｙｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓ（ｓｅｅＴａｂｌｅ１）．

ＡｓｉａｎＡｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌＲｅｓｅａｒｃｈ２０１５，７（９）：１７－２２，２７



Ｔａｂｌｅ１　Ｔｈｅｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓｙｓｔｅｍｆｏｒａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄ
ｉｎＴｉｂｅｔ

Ｆｉｒｓｔｌｅｖｅｌｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓ Ｓｅｃｏｎｄａｒｙｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓ

Ｄｅｍｏｇｒａｐｈｉｃ １Ｕｒｂａｎｉｚａｔｉｏｎｒａｔｅ（％）
ｆａｃｔｏｒｓ ２Ｐｏｐｕｌａｔｉｏｎ
Ｌｅｖｅｌｏｆｓｏｃｉｏｅｃｏｎｏｍｉｃ ３ＧＤＰ
ｄｅｖｅｌｏｐｍｅｎｔ ４Ｔｈｅｔｏｔａｌｒｅｔａｉｌｓａｌｅｓｏｆｓｏｃｉａｌｃｏｎｓｕｍｅｒｇｏｏｄｓ

Ｉｎｃｏｍｅ ５Ｔｈｅｐｅｒｃａｐｉｔａｄｉｓｐｏｓａｂｌｅｉｎｃｏｍｅｏｆｕｒｂａｎｒｅｓｉ
ｄｅｎｔｓ
６Ｔｈｅｐｅｒｃａｐｉｔａｎｅｔｉｎｃｏｍｅｏｆｆａｒｍｅｒｓａｎｄｈｅｒｄｓ
ｍｅｎ

Ｔｅｃｈｎｏｌｏｇｉｃａｌ ７Ｔｈｅｔｏｔａｌｐｏｗｅｒｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｍａｃｈｉｎｅｒｙ
ａｄｖａｎｃｅｓ ８Ｒ＆Ｄｉｎｖｅｓｔｍｅｎｔｃｏｓｔｓ
Ｓｕｐｐｌｙ
ｃａｐａｃｉｔｙ

９Ｅｘｐｅｎｓｅｓｆｒｏｍｆｉｓｃａｌｅｘｐｅｎｄｉｔｕｒｅｆｏｒａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒｅ，
ｆｏｒｅｓｔｒｙａｎｄｗａｔｅｒａｆｆａｉｒｓ
１０Ｆｉｘｅｄａｓｓｅｔｉｎｖｅｓｔｍｅｎｔｉｎｔｒａｎｓｐｏｒｔ，ｓｔｏｒａｇｅａｎｄ
ｐｏｓｔａｌｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｙ
１１Ｎｕｍｂｅｒｏｆｒｕｒａｌｒｅｓｉｄｅｎｔｓｅｎｇａｇｅｄｉｎｔｒａｎｓｐｏｒｔａ
ｔｉｏｎ，ｓｔｏｒａｇｅａｎｄｐｏｓｔａｌｓｅｒｖｉｃｅｓ
１２Ｆｒｅｉｇｈｔ
１３Ｔｏｔａｌｇｒａｉｎｏｕｔｐｕｔ
１４Ｔｈｅｏｕｔｐｕｔｖａｌｕｅｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｉｅｓ

Ｒｅｓｉｄｅｎｔｓ
ｃｏｎｓｕｍｐｔｉｏｎ １５Ｔｈｅｌｅｖｅｌｏｆｃｏｎｓｕｍｐｔｉｏｎ

Ｆｏｒｅｉｇｎｔｒａｄｅ １６Ｆｒｏｎｔｉｅｒｉｍｐｏｒｔａｎｄｅｘｐｏｒｔｖｏｌｕｍｅ

３　Ｅｓｔａｂｌｉｓｈｍｅｎｔｏｆｓｉｎｇｌｅｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌ
３．１　Ｅｓｔａｂｌｉｓｈｍｅｎｔｏｆｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｒｅｇｒｅｓｓｉｏｎｍｏｄｅｌ
　Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｒｅｇｒｅｓｓｉｏｎａｎａｌｙｓｉｓｓｅｌｅｃｔｓｔｈｅｆｏｌｌｏｗｉｎｇ
ｅｉｇｈｔｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓａｓｉｎｄｅｐｅｎｄｅｎｔｖａｒｉａｂｌｅｓ：Ｘ１ ｕｒｂａｎｉｚａｔｉｏｎｒａｔｅ
（％）；Ｘ２ｔｏｔａｌｒｅｔａｉｌｓａｌｅｓｏｆｃｏｎｓｕｍｅｒｇｏｏｄｓ（１０

４ｙｕａｎ）；Ｘ３ｐｅｒ
ｃａｐｉｔａｄｉｓｐｏｓａｂｌｅｉｎｃｏｍｅｏｆｕｒｂａｎｒｅｓｉｄｅｎｔｓ（ｙｕａｎ）；Ｘ４ｔｏｔａｌｐｏｗ
ｅｒｏｆｆａｒｍｍａｃｈｉｎｅｒｙ（ｋＷ）；Ｘ５Ｒ＆Ｄｉｎｖｅｓｔｍｅｎｔｃｏｓｔｓ（１０

４

ｙｕａｎ）；Ｘ６ｃｏｎｓｕｍｐｔｉｏｎｌｅｖｅｌｓ（ｙｕａｎ／ｐｅｒｓｏｎ）；Ｘ７ｆｉｘｅｄａｓｓｅｔｓｉｎ
ｖｅｓｔｍｅｎｔｉｎｔｒａｎｓｐｏｒｔａｔｉｏｎ，ｓｔｏｒａｇｅａｎｄｐｏｓｔａｌｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｙ（１０４

ｙｕａｎ）；Ｘ８ｎｕｍｂｅｒｏｆｒｕｒａｌｒｅｓｉｄｅｎｔｓｅｎｇａｇｅｄｉｎｔｒａｎｓｐｏｒｔａｔｉｏｎ，
ｓｔｏｒａｇｅａｎｄｐｏｓｔａｌｓｅｒｖｉｃｅｓ（１０４ｐｅｒｓｏｎｓ）．Ｔｈｅｄｅｐｅｎｄｅｎｔｖａｒｉａｂｌｅ

ＹｉｓｔｈｅｔｏｔａｌａｍｏｕｎｔｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｉｎＴｉｂｅｔ（１０４

ｙｕａｎ）．Ｔｈｅｄａｔａｆｏｒｔｈｅｅｍｐｉｒｉｃａｌａｎａｌｙｓｉｓａｒｅｔｈｅｔｉｍｅｓｅｒｉｅｓｄａｔａ
ｄｕｒｉｎｇ２０００－２０１３，ａｎｄｔｈｅｏｒｉｇｉｎａｌｄａｔａａｒｅｆｒｏｍＴｉｂｅｔＳｔａｔｉｓｔｉｃａｌ
Ｙｅａｒｂｏｏｋ，ａｓｓｈｏｗｎｉｎＴａｂｌｅ２．
　　Ｉｎｔｈｉｓｐａｐｅｒ，ｗｅｕｓｅＳＰＳＳ１７．０ｓｏｆｔｗａｒｅｆｏｒｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏ
ｎｅｎｔａｎａｌｙｓｉｓ，ａｎｄｓｅｌｅｃｔｔｈｅｅｉｇｅｎｖａｌｕｅｓｇｒｅａｔｅｒｔｈａｎ１ａｓｔｈｅ
ｓｔａｎｄａｒｄｔｏｅｘｔｒａｃｔｔｈｅｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔ．Ｔｈｅａｎａｌｙｓｉｓｓｈｏｗｓ
ｔｈａｔｔｈｅｃｈａｒａｃｔｅｒｉｓｔｉｃｒｏｏｔｏｆｔｈｅｆｉｒｓｔｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｉｓ
６．６８５，ｅｘｐｌａｉｎｉｎｇ８３．５６８％ｏｆｔｈｅｔｏｔａｌｖａｒｉａｎｃｅ，ａｎｄｔｈｅｃｈａｒａｃ
ｔｅｒｉｓｔｉｃｒｏｏｔｏｆｔｈｅｓｅｃｏｎｄｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｉｓ１．００４，ｅｘｐｌａｉ
ｎｉｎｇ１２．５５２％ ｏｆｔｈｅｔｏｔａｌｖａｒｉａｎｃｅ．Ｔｈｅｃｕｍｕｌａｔｉｖｅｃｏｎｔｒｉｂｕｔｉｏｎ
ｒａｔｅｏｆｔｈｅｆｉｒｓｔｔｗｏｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｓｈａｓｒｅａｃｈｅｄ９６．１２％，
ｉｎｄｉｃａｔｉｎｇｔｈａｔｔｈｅｆｉｒｓｔｔｗｏｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｓｈａｖｅｒｅｆｌｅｃｔｅｄ
９６．１２％ ｏｆｉｎｆｏｒｍａｔｉｏｎｏｆ８ｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓ，ｓｏｔｈｅｎｕｍｂｅｒｏｆｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ
ｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｓｉｓ２．Ｔｈｅｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓｗｉｔｈｈｉｇｈｌｏａｄｉｎｇｏｎｔｈｅｆｉｒｓｔｐｒｉｎ
ｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｉｎｃｌｕｄｅｕｒｂａｎｉｚａｔｉｏｎｒａｔｅ，ｔｏｔａｌｒｅｔａｉｌｓａｌｅｓｏｆｃｏｎ
ｓｕｍｅｒｇｏｏｄｓ，ｐｅｒｃａｐｉｔａｄｉｓｐｏｓａｂｌｅｉｎｃｏｍｅｏｆｕｒｂａｎｒｅｓｉｄｅｎｔｓ，ｔｏ
ｔａｌｐｏｗｅｒｏｆｆａｒｍｍａｃｈｉｎｅｒｙ，ｃｏｎｓｕｍｐｔｉｏｎｌｅｖｅｌｓ，ｆｉｘｅｄａｓｓｅｔｓｉｎ
ｖｅｓｔｍｅｎｔｉｎｔｒａｎｓｐｏｒｔａｔｉｏｎ，ｓｔｏｒａｇｅａｎｄｐｏｓｔａｌｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｙ，ａｎｄｎｕｍ
ｂｅｒｏｆｒｕｒａｌｒｅｓｉｄｅｎｔｓｅｎｇａｇｅｄｉｎｔｒａｎｓｐｏｒｔａｔｉｏｎ，ｓｔｏｒａｇｅａｎｄｐｏｓｔａｌ
ｓｅｒｖｉｃｅｓ，ｉｎｄｉｃａｔｉｎｇｔｈａｔｔｈｅｆｉｒｓｔｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｒｅｆｌｅｃｔｓｔｈｅ
ｂａｓｉｃｉｎｆｏｒｍａｔｉｏｎｏｆｔｈｅｓｅｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓ，ａｎｄｔｈｅｆｉｒｓｔｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍ
ｐｏｎｅｎｔｉｓｎａｍｅｄｉｎｓｔｉｔｕｔｉｏｎａｌｆａｃｔｏｒ．Ｔｈｅｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｗｉｔｈｈｉｇｈｌｏａｄ
ｉｎｇｏｎｔｈｅｓｅｃｏｎｄｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｉｓＲ＆Ｄｉｎｖｅｓｔｍｅｎｔｃｏｓｔ，
ｉｎｄｉｃａｔｉｎｇｔｈａｔｔｈｅｓｅｃｏｎｄｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｂａｓｉｃａｌｌｙｒｅｆｌｅｃｔｓ
ｔｈｅｉｎｆｏｒｍａｔｉｏｎｏｆＲ＆Ｄｉｎｖｅｓｔｍｅｎｔｃｏｓｔｓ，ａｎｄｔｈｅｓｅｃｏｎｄｐｒｉｎｃｉ
ｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｉｓｎａｍｅｄｔｅｃｈｎｉｃａｌｆａｃｔｏｒ．Ｔｈｅｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔ
ａｎａｌｙｓｉｓｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄｉｎＴｉｂｅｔｅｘｔｒａｃｔｓ
ｔｗｏｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｓ（Ｆ１ａｎｄＦ２），ｃｏｖｅｒｉｎｇｔｈｅｉｎｆｏｒｍａｔｉｏｎ
ｏｆａｌｌｏｒｉｇｉｎａｌｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓ，ｓｏＦ１ａｎｄＦ２ａｒｅｕｓｅｄａｓｎｅｗｖａｒｉａｂｌｅｓ
ｔｏｒｅｐｌａｃｅｔｈｅｏｒｉｇｉｎａｌｅｉｇｈｔｖａｒｉａｂｌｅｓ．Ｗｅｔａｋｅｔｈｅｐｒｏｐｏｒｔｉｏｎｏｆ
ｅｉｇｅｎｖａｌｕｅｓｏｆｔｗｏｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｓｔｏｔｏｔａｌｅｉｇｅｎｖａｌｕｅｓｏｆｔｈｅ
ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｓｅｘｔｒａｃｔｅｄａｓｔｈｅｗｅｉｇｈｔ，ｔｏｃａｌｃｕｌａｔｅｃｏｍｐｒｅ
ｈｅｎｓｉｖｅｅｖａｌｕａｔｉｏｎｍｏｄｅｌｏｆｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔ：

Ｔａｂｌｅ２　ＴｈｅｅｃｏｎｏｍｉｃｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓｆｏｒｔｈｅｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔａｎａｌｙｓｉｓｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄｉｎＴｉｂｅｔ

Ｙｅａｒ Ｘ１ Ｘ２ Ｘ３ Ｘ４ Ｘ５ Ｘ６ Ｘ７ Ｘ８ Ｙ

２０００ １９．３ ４２５２０９ ６４４８ １１４５２７６ ２３００ １８２３ ２３３４５５ １．８９ ４６６２９６．３１０
２００１ １９．６ ４８６４８２ ７１１９ １２３２１２３ ２６１６ １９３９ ３０９５７４ ２．０４ ４８７６５２．４５０
２００２ １９．８ ５２９３９０ ７７６２ １４５８０２４ ６７０４ ２７２５ ４１８２４０ ２．３９ ５１８９９２．８２０
２００３ １９．８ ５７８２５３ ８０５８ １８１２１２１ ３６０３ ２８２５ ４５７６５９ ２．２８ ５５３２２８．３４０
２００４ １９．８ ６３１７９９ ８２００ １９１６２７１ ４０３９ ２９５０ ５６４２４９ ２．５２ ５９１２９５．５５０
２００５ １９．８ ７３２３２８ ８４１１ ２３０８５８３ ６５４９ ３０１９ ５８９２６２ ２．９８ ６３１８８８．６４０
２００６ １９．８ ９００１７３ ８９４１ ２３０８５８３ ９０７１ ２９９０ ６６６０１０ ３．０１ ６５１２７１．４００
２００７ ２１．３ １１２５９９２ １１１３１ ３２９４２２７ ４１７４ ３２１５ ６７５１２４ ３．５９ ７４２５０９．６２０
２００８ ２２．６ １２９９８７５ １２４８２ ３４９６４０４ ５７４３ ３５０４ ７２９６７１ ３．５０ ８２６４９７．８３０
２００９ ２３．５ １５６５８１４ １３５４４ ３５１６２２６ ５５５２ ４０２７ ８１１５８０ ３．４５ ８６７２５５．２９０
２０１０ ２３．８ １８５３０００ １４９８０ ４１１９８７１ ４６５４ ４５１３ １１２８４７２ ３．６９ ９３３５８１．３２０
２０１１ ２２．７ ２１９００００ １６１９６ ４４５０８９８ ４８６３ ４７３０ １４４５２９０ ３．８９ １０２２８６６．８８０
２０１２ ２２．７ ２５４６４３３ １８０２８ ４９９４８３５ ７９９２ ５３４０ １３２８６３８ ４．２５ １０９４４３１．６２７
２０１３ ２３．７ ２９３２１５１ ２００２３ ５７８３２５９ １３２８４ ６２７５ １６０４３８９ ４．５７ １１７５００９．０１６
Ｄａｔａｓｏｕｒｃｅ：ＴｉｂｅｔＳｔａｔｉｓｔｉｃａｌＹｅａｒｂｏｏｋ．

８１ ＡｓｉａｎＡｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌＲｅｓｅａｒｃｈ ２０１５



　　Ｆ＝
λ１
λ１＋λ２

Ｆ１＋
λ２
λ１＋λ２

Ｆ２

ｗｈｅｒｅλ１ｉｓｔｈｅｅｉｇｅｎｖａｌｕｅｏｆｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｉ．
Ｔｈｅｃｏｍｐｒｅｈｅｎｓｉｖｅｅｖａｌｕａｔｉｏｎｍｏｄｅｌｏｆｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔ

ｉｓａｓｆｏｌｌｏｗｓ：
Ｆ＝０．８９５５４Ｆ１＋０．１３０５７Ｆ２＝０．２９２１×ＺＸ１＋０．３２６６×
ＺＸ２＋０．３２２１×ＺＸ３＋０．３３３４×ＺＸ４＋０．２３８２×ＺＸ５
＋０．３４２１×ＺＸ６＋０．３４３６×ＺＸ７＋０．３４６７×ＺＸ８．

Ａｃｃｏｒｄｉｎｇｔｏｔｈｅｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｅｘｐｒｅｓｓｉｏｎ，ｗｅｃａｌｃｕ
ｌａｔｅｔｈｅｓｃｏｒｅｓｏｆＦ１ａｎｄＦ２ａｓｉｎｄｅｐｅｎｄｅｎｔｖａｒｉａｂｌｅｓ，ａｎｄｔｈｅｔｏｔａｌ
ａｍｏｕｎｔｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｉｎＴｉｂｅｔｉｓｒｅｇａｒｄｅｄａｓｔｈｅ
ｄｅｐｅｎｄｅｎｔｖａｒｉａｂｌｅｆｏｒｒｅｇｒｅｓｓｉｏｎａｎａｌｙｓｉｓ（Ｔａｂｌｅ３）．

Ｔａｂｌｅ３　Ｔｉｂｅｔｓａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓａｍｏｕｎｔａｎｄｓｃｏｒｅｓｏｆｔｗｏ
ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔｓ

Ｙ Ｆ１ Ｆ２
４６６２９６．３１０ －３．４６０８ －１．０３８５
４８７６５２．４５０ －２．９５４０ －０．９３３６
５１８９９２．８２０ －１．７１３６ １．０４４９
５５３２２８．３４０ －１．６６４６ －０．４６３５
５９１２９５．５５０ －１．１８４４ －０．２００３
６３１８８８．６４０ －０．４３８５ １．０２７５
６５１２７１．４００ ０．０４７８ ２．１６５８
７４２５０９．６２０ １．３２８８ －０．４４４９
８２６４９７．８３０ ２．２６７７ －０．０２０９
８６７２５５．２９０ ３．１４５７ －０．３２５３
９３３５８１．３２０ ４．６２５８ －０．８１１２
１０２２８６６．８８０ ３．２１３４ ０．１０２１
１０９４４３１．６２７ ２．８７５４ ０．２５３２
１１７５００９．０１６ ４．３８５２ ０．５２１１

　 Ｔｈｅｅｑｕａｔｉｏｎｏｆｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌｃｏｍｐｏｎｅｎｔａｆｔｅｒｒｅｇｒｅｓｓｉｏｎｉｓａｓｆｏｌ
ｌｏｗｓ：

Ｙ＝６６０９５１．８１８＋６１８５１．３９０Ｆ１－８７４７．８１５Ｆ２；Ｒ
２＝０．９９２；

Ｆ＝４７２．６７２；Ｄｕｒｂｉｎ－Ｗａｔｓｏｎ＝１．６０９．
Ｘ１，Ｘ２，Ｘ３，Ｘ４，Ｘ５，Ｘ６，Ｘ７ａｎｄＸ８ａｒｅｓｕｂｓｔｉｔｕｔｅｄｆｏｒＦ１

ａｎｄＦ２，ｒｅｓｐｅｃｔｉｖｅｌｙ，ｔｏｇｅｔｔｈｅｒｅｇｒｅｓｓｉｏｎｍｏｄｅｌｆｏｒａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌ
ｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄｉｎＴｉｂｅｔ：

Ｙ＝－６８１５７．１８２＋１４６６０．４０３２８Ｘ１ ＋０．０５１２３１２０６Ｘ２ ＋
８．７４９１７７１９９Ｘ３＋０．０２３３７１６３１Ｘ４－０．０６１４２８０４４Ｘ５＋
２８．７４３０８２８６Ｘ６＋０．０９０６５２４７８Ｘ７＋３２７６１．２４９９８Ｘ８．

Ｔｈｅｅｉｇｈｔｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒｓｄｕｒｉｎｇ２０００２０１３ａｒｅｐｕｔｉｎｔｏｔｈｅａｂｏｖｅ
ｒｅｇｒｅｓｓｉｏｎｅｑｕａｔｉｏｎｏｆａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｌｏｇｉｓｔｉｃｓｄｅｍａｎｄｔｏｇｅｔ
ｔｈｅｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｖａｌｕｅｄｕｒｉｎｇ２０００－２０１３．Ｔｈｅｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｅｒｒｏｒｉｓ
ｃｏｎｔｒｏｌｌｅｄｉｎｌｅｓｓｔｈａｎ５％，ｉｎｄｉｃａｔｉｎｇｔｈａｔｔｈｅｍｏｄｅｌｆｉｔｓｗｅｌｌ．
３．２　ＥｓｔａｂｌｉｓｈｍｅｎｔｏｆＢＰｎｅｕｒａｌｎｅｔｗｏｒｋｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌ
　Ｔｈｅｉｄｅａｏｆｎｅｕｒａｌｎｅｔｗｏｒｋｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌｉｓｔｏｕｓｅｔｈｅｎｏｎ
ｌｉｎｅａｒａｐｐｒｏｘｉｍａｔｉｏｎａｂｉｌｉｔｙｔｏｂｕｉｌｄｍｏｄｅｌｓｂａｓｅｄｏｎｔｈｅｅｘｉｓｔｉｎｇ
ｄａｔａ，ａｎｄｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｔｈｅｆｕｔｕｒｅｔｒｅｎｄｓｂｙｍｏｄｅｌ．ＢＰ，ａｎａｂｂｒｅｖｉａ
ｔｉｏｎｆｏｒ＂ｂａｃｋｗａｒｄｐｒｏｐａｇａｔｉｏｎｏｆｅｒｒｏｒｓ＂，ｉｓａｃｏｍｍｏｎｍｅｔｈｏｄｏｆ
ｔｒａｉｎｉｎｇａｒｔｉｆｉｃｉａｌｎｅｕｒａｌｎｅｔｗｏｒｋｓｕｓｅｄｉｎｃｏｎｊｕｎｃｔｉｏｎｗｉｔｈａｎｏｐｔｉ
ｍｉｚａｔｉｏｎｍｅｔｈｏｄｓｕｃｈａｓｇｒａｄｉｅｎｔｄｅｓｃｅｎｔ．Ｔｈｅｍｅｔｈｏｄｃａｌｃｕｌａｔｅｓ
ｔｈｅｇｒａｄｉｅｎｔｏｆａｌｏｓｓｆｕｎｃｔｉｏｎｗｉｔｈｒｅｓｐｅｃｔｔｏａｌｌｔｈｅｗｅｉｇｈｔｓｉｎｔｈｅ
ｎｅｔｗｏｒｋ．Ｔｈｅｇｒａｄｉｅｎｔｉｓｆｅｄｔｏｔｈｅｏｐｔｉｍｉｚａｔｉｏｎｍｅｔｈｏｄｗｈｉｃｈｉｎ
ｔｕｒｎｕｓｅｓｉｔｔｏｕｐｄａｔｅｔｈｅｗｅｉｇｈｔｓ，ｉｎａｎａｔｔｅｍｐｔｔｏｍｉｎｉｍｉｚｅｔｈｅ
ｌｏｓｓｆｕｎｃｔｉｏｎ．ＩｔｕｓｅｓＭＳＥｌｅａｒｎｉｎｇａｐｐｒｏａｃｈ，ｗｉｔｈｇｏｏｄｎｏｎｌｉｎｅａｒ
ｍａｐｐｉｎｇａｂｉｌｉｔｙ，ｃｕｒｖｅｆｉｔｔｉｎｇａｂｉｌｉｔｙ，ｌｅａｒｎｉｎｇａｂｉｌｉｔｙａｎｄｃａｐａｃｉｔｙ
ｏｆｒｅｓｉｓｔｉｎｇｄｉｓｔｕｒｂａｎｃｅ．

Ｔａｂｌｅ４　ＳｔａｔｉｓｔｉｃｓｏｆｎｅｕｒａｌｎｅｔｗｏｒｋｍｏｄｅｌｆｏｒａｇｒｉｃｕｌｔｕｒａｌｐｒｏｄｕｃｔｓｉｎＴｉｂｅｔ

Ｙｅａｒ Ｘ１ Ｘ２ Ｘ３ Ｘ４ Ｘ５ Ｘ６ Ｘ７
１９９０ １２８７００ ６０８２８０ ５８２ ７２３６ ３９５７１ ２２１．４７ ７３５
１９９１ １３８５３２ ６４４１８６ ６１７ ８７８６ ４５９１１ ２２５．０３ ８３９
１９９２ １５２２６５ ６５７１２１ ６５３ １０１６３ ５２４２３ ２２８．５３ ９０３
１９９３ １８１５６３ ６７２１８５ ７０６ １０４５１ ５５２７８ ２３２．２２ ９３１
１９９４ ２０７３６３ ６６４４８０ ８１７ １１４８５ ７５２１４ ２３６．１４ １１１０
１９９５ ２４３０３０ ７１９６０５ ８７８ ９４６２ １０８６１５ ２３９．８４ １２０２
１９９６ ２６１８６５ ７７７２４９ ９７５ １０８９２ １１１７７４ ２４３．７０ １３１２
１９９７ ３２３２４６ ７９１９０４ １０８５ １４１６９ １２２９４８ ２４７．６０ １４７１
１９９８ ３４７１９８ ８４９７９３ １１５８ １５７１５ １２３３３２ ２５１．５４ １５５１
１９９９ ３７６２５８ ９２２１３８ １２５８ １４２１８ １５３４８５ ２５５．５１ １６６９
２０００ ４２５２０９ ９６２２３４ １３３１ １３３９７ １６６９８０ ２５９．８３ １８２３
２００１ ４８６４８２ ９８２５０８ １４０４ １２６６３ １８４８８７ ２６２．９５ １９３９
２００２ ５２９３９０ ９８３９７０ １５２１ １２５３６ ２０４２３７ ２６６．８８ ２７２５
２００３ ５７８２５３ ９６６００１ １６９１ ４００１１ ２３５５５９ ２７０．１７ ２８２５
２００４ ６３１７９９ ９５９９５０ １８６１ ５１１５９ ３００９２９ ２７３．６８ ２９５０
２００５ ７３２３２８ ９３３９１８ ２０７８ ５９９０４ ３２７１５４ ２７７．００ ３０１９
２００６ ９００１７３ ９２３６８８ ２４３５ ７７５７８ ３７９６１４ ２８１．００ ２９９０
２００７ １１２５９９２ ９３８６３４ ２７８８ ４０３０６１ ４２５３７８ ２８４．１５ ３２１５
２００８ １２９９８７５ ９５０３４３ ３１７６ ６２８７０１ ４８５１５２ ２８７．０８ ３５０４
２００９ １５６５８１４ ９０５３３０ ３５３２ ８４７１０２ ５６００５２ ２９０．０３ ４０２７
２０１０ １８５３０００ ９１２２８９ ４１３９ ８９１０６５ ５９６０５３ ３００．２１ ４５２６
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４ｙｕａｎ）；Ｘ６ｐｏｐｕ
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ｉｓａｓｔｈｅｏｕｔｐｕｔｌａｙｅｒ，ａｎｄｔｈｅｒｅｉｓａｎｉｎｄｉｃａｔｏｒ，ｓｏｔｈｅｎｕｍｂｅｒｏｆ
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２ （１）
ｓ．ｔ．ｗｉ＝１ （２）

　Ｐｒｅｄｉｃｔｅｄｖａｌｕｅｉｓｔｈｅｕｎｂｉａｓｅｄｅｓｔｉｍａｔｅｏｆａｃｔｕａｌｖａｌｕｅ，ｎａｍｅｌｙ
Ｅ（ｆｉｔ）＝ｙｔ，ａｎｄｗｕｆｉｔｉｎｆｏｒｍｕｌａ（１）ｉｓａｌｓｏｔｈｅｕｎｂｉａｓｅｄｅｓｔｉ
ｍａｔｅｏｆｙｉ，ｓｏｆｏｒｍｕｌａ（１）ｉｓｔｈｅｃｏｍｂｉｎａｔｉｏｎｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔｉｎｇｍｏｄｅｌ
ｅｓｔａｂｌｉｓｈｅｄｗｉｔｈｔｈｅｍｉｎｉｍｕｍｂｉａｓｂｅｔｗｅｅｎｃｏｍｂｉｎａｔｉｏｎｆｏｒｅｃａｓ
ｔｉｎｇａｎｄｏｒｉｇｉｎａｌｄａｔａａｓｇｏａｌ．Ｔｈｅｄｉｆｆｉｃｕｌｔｙｏｆｃｏｍｂｉｎａｔｉｏｎｆｏｒｅ
ｃａｓｔｉｎｇｌｉｅｓｉｎｃａｌｃｕｌａｔｉｎｇｔｈｅｗｅｉｇｈｔ．Ｍｏｄｅｌ１ｕｓｅｓｔｈｅＬａｇｒａｎｇｅ
ｍｕｌｔｉｐｌｉｅｒｍｅｔｈｏｄ，ａｎｄｉｔｉｓｅａｓｙｔｏｃａｌｃｕｌａｔｅｔｈｅｖａｌｕｅｏｆｗｉ，ｂｕｔ
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